Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2013-14 Additional Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 5 Question No: 450
Topic: NDIA and Medibank Private
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Siewert asked:

Has there been a meeting between the NDIA and Medibank Private? If yes:

1. What was this meeting about?

2. Was the idea of Medibank Private being a service provider within the NDIS discussed?

3. Has the NDIA met with Medibank Private again, since 7 September 2013?

4. Does the NDIA have any future meetings planned with Medibank Private or any other private health insurance provider?

5. If so, when are these meetings?

6. Which health insurance providers are you meeting with and what are the purposes of these planned meetings?

Answer:

Yes.

1. The meetings were of a general nature and did not have a specific agenda.

2. Yes.

3. Yes, there have been two meetings since 7 September 2013.

4. Yes.

5. The National Disability Insurance Agency will meet with HCF on 24 April 2014.

6. There is no agenda or set topics for discussion for this meeting.
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